Prince Albert Kennel and Obedience Club

Official Premium List

Two All Breed & Mixed Breed Field Tracking Tests

(1 TD & 1 TDX each day)

August 24 and 25, 2019

ENTRIES LIMITED TO 12 TRACKS PER DAY

1 TDX = 2 TD

These tests are held under the rules of The Canadian Kennel Club.

ENTRIES CLOSE:

Monday, August 5. 2019 (9:00 p.m. CST)

ENTRY FEES (GST included)

Tracking Dog......\$75/dog

Tracking Dog Excellent.....\$100/dog

Listing Fee (per dog per trial).....\$8.82/dog

Exhibition Only (per day).....\$8.00/dog

Make cheques payable to: Prince Albert Kennel and Obedience Club

A listing fee as established by The Canadian Kennel Club must accompany the entry of a dog which a Canadian Kennel Club individual registration number or Event Registration Number (ERN) is not shown on the entry form.

Mail or Courier entries ONLY to:

Trial Secretary – Pam Feader, 1832 16St W, Prince Albert, SK, S6V5Y2 plfeader@shaw.ca

ONE ENTRY PER ENVELOPE

One entry means 1 dog for 1 day. If entering the same dog for 2 days you need 2 entry forms and 2 envelopes.

Envelopes containing more than one entry will be destroyed

Only ONE entry per event for each dog entered will be accepted.

Entry draw will take place on Tuesday, August 6 at 1:00 pm at 1832 16St W, Prince Albert, SK

The entry draw will follow the draw procedure as outlined per rule 2.2.4. Following the draw, entrants will be notified by email as to their position in the test or on an alternate list

Club Worker Draw: At the entry draw three TD tracks in each trial will be reserved for a "Club a

Worker" as defined by the **Prince Albert Kennel and Obedience Club** (see rule 6.6.2).

Rendezvous Location:

A rendezvous location will be emailed to exhibitors with confirmation of entry

Track number draws will take place on:

September 22, 2018 at 8:00 am at the rendezvous location and

September 23, 2018 at 8:00 am at the rendezvous location

CLUB OFFICIALS

President – Lianna Maloney Vice President – Pam Feader

Secretary - Connie Richard Treasurer - Morna Hayes

Tracking Test Chair - Pam Feader, 1832 16St W, Prince Albert, SK, S6V5Y2CANADIAN

KENNEL CLUB OFFICIALS

Lance Novak, Executive Director, 200 Ronson Drive, Suite 400, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9W 5Z9

Dave Gilmour, Saskatchewan CKC Director

Carol Aitken, Saskatchewan Tracking Dog Representative

OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN

24 HR Animal Care Centre - 1846 Victoria Ave., Regina, Sask. - 1-306-761-1449

All qualifying scores will receive a rosette

JUDGING ASSIGNMENT

Aug 24 – TD & TDX and Aug 25 - TD & TDX

Donna Brinkworth – 1730 - 17 Ave Se Medicine Hat AB, T1A 3V1

14.7 It shall be the duty and obligation of the test-giving club to see that a judge, club official, steward, volunteer or any participant at an event held under these rules, is not subject to indignities of any kind. The Tracking Test Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation and the Discipline Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this has occurred. A copy of this regulation shall be prominently placed in every premium list and catalogue.